N-17
COMPACT STEAM BOILER
� Steam Pressures to
    90 psig
� Steam Capacity (9 to
45 lb/Hr @ 0 to 90 psig)
� 3 to 15 kW (10 to 51 Mbh)
� 120, 208, 240 and 480V,

Water Level Sight Glass
allows constant visual
observation of water level
in the generator.
Safe, Reliable Operation is
assured by a separate low
water cutoff that shuts down
the generator if it accidentally
runs low on water.
H
W
1⁄2" IPS
Inlet and
Outlet
H
Ordering Examples: CMB-6/240/1P, 240V, 1 phase heater, $5750.
CMB-12/208/3P, 208V, 3 phrase heater, $6100.
1. At 212°F with 50°F feed water.  2. Other voltages are available.  3. For proper operation,
the automatic water feed control unit requires a water supply pressure of 10 psig greater than
the operating pressure of the steam generator.
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Steam1                                               Dimensions (in)                                                   Wt.
lb/Hr       Bhp    kW   Volts2   Ph       W         L         H      Model No.             Price      (lb)
      9         0.3        3       120       1        17        15        23     CMB-3/120/1P     $4650       68
      9         0.3        3       208       1        17        15        23     CMB-3/208/1P       4650       68
      9         0.3        3       240       1        17        15        23     CMB-3/240/1P       4650       68
      9         0.3        3       208       3        17        15        23     CMB-3/208/3P       4650       68
      9         0.3        3       240       3        17        15        23     CMB-3/240/3P       4650       68
      9         0.3        3       480       3        17        15        23     CMB-3/480/3P       4650       68
    18       0.61      6       208       1        20        30        37     CMB-6/208/1P       5750     165
    18       0.61      6       240       1        20        30        37     CMB-6/240/1P       5750     165
    18       0.61      6       480       1        20        30        37     CMB-6/480/1P       5750     165
    18       0.61      6       208       3        20        30        37     CMB-6/208/3P       5750     165
    18       0.61      6       240       3        20        30        37     CMB-6/240/3P       5750     165
    18       0.61      6       480       3        20        30        37     CMB-6/480/3P       5750     165
    27       0.91      9       208       3        20        30        37     CMB-9/208/3P       5950     165
    27       0.91      9       240       3        20        30        37     CMB-9/240/3P       5950     165
    27       0.91      9       480       3        20        30        37     CMB-9/480/3P       5950     165
    36       1.22     12      208       3        20        30        37     CMB-12/208/3P     6100     165
    36       1.22     12      240       3        20        30        37     CMB-12/240/3P     6100     165
    36       1.22     12      480       3        20        30        37     CMB-12/480/3P     6100     165
    45       1.52     15      208       3        20        30        37     CMB-15/208/3P     6600     165
    45       1.52     15      240       3        20        30        37     CMB-15/240/3P     6600     165
    45       1.52     15      480       3        20        30        37     CMB-15/480/3P     6600     165
CMB-3
1⁄2" IPS Inlet
and 1⁄4" IPS
Outlet